

QUESTIONS PURSUANT TO RULE 11 OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE

From	Deputy C.N.K. Parkinson
To	President, States' Trading Supervisory Board
Subject	2 Cornet Street and a Victor Hugo Centre
Date of questions	5 th July, 2019
States' Meeting	17 th July, 2019

Question 1

Is it the case that the STSB has agreed to sell the property known as 2 Cornet Street?

Question 2

If so, was this decision made by the Members of the Board of the STSB or by its officers?

Question 3

Is it the normal custom and practice of the STSB to consult with other States Committees as to whether they have a requirement for any property owned by the States, before a decision is taken to sell the property in question?

Question 4

If the answers to questions 1 and 3 are "yes", did the STSB consult with any other States Committees before making the decision to sell 2 Cornet Street?

Question 5

If the answer to question 4 is "yes", when did the STSB consult with the Committee *for* Economic Development?

Question 6

Were you aware that the Committee *for* Economic Development is interested in developing a Victor Hugo Centre at 2 Cornet Street?

Question 7

Were any of the officers of the STSB aware that the Committee *for* Economic Development is interested in developing a Victor Hugo Centre at 2 Cornet Street?

Question 8

If the answers to questions 6 or 7 are "yes", what weight was given to the interests of the Committee *for* Economic Development?

Question 9

If the answer to question 1 is "yes", what consideration was given to the wider economic benefits to Guernsey of the development of a Victor Hugo Centre in the vicinity of Hauteville House, before the decision to sell 2 Cornet Street was taken?

Question 10

Do you know of any other States-owned property in the vicinity of Hauteville House that would be suitable for the development of a Victor Hugo Centre?